900213723 02/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Dupont Performance Elastomers L.L.C | | 101/31/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1007 N. Market Street | |
| Internal Address: | Trademark & Copyright Group | |
| City: | Wilmington, | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19898 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1068120 | KALREZ |
| Registration Number: | 1139609 | KALREZ |
| Registration Number: | 0675761 | VITON |
| Registration Number: | 1876651 | ZALAK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(302)351-8771 Fax Number: Phone: 302-992-4260

Email: dupont.trademarks@usa.dupont.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Earl W. MacFarlane Address Line 1: 1007 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Group Address Line 4: Wilmington,, DELAWARE 19898

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0614

900213723

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DPE ASSIGNMENT |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Ann Davis |
| Signature: | /mary ann davis/ |
| Date: | 02/02/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 7 source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - DPE#page7.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 4417 Lancaster Pike, Wilmington, DE 19805 U.S.A. (hereinafter "DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" (hereinafter "Trademarks") of this Assignment:

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company (hereinafter "DUPONT"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into on the 31st day of January 2012 with the effective date as of the 1st day of February 2012 by and between DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS and ASSIGNEE, in Wilmington, DELAWARE, U.S.A.

| DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C. |
|--|
| By |
| Name: Michael E. Schu Title: Assistant Societary |
| E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY (ASSIGNEE) |
| By ON I STORY |
| Name: EARC MAC FARIANE Title: Corp. Counsel + IP Lealer for Trademarks |
| SWORN to and subscribed before me this 31st day of January 2010111111 |
| Chyabeth a Sacrety Strommiss ? |
| Notary Public EXPIRES Z AUG. 25, 2015 |
| THE OF DELANTING |

Schedule "A"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

Trademark: KALREZ

Country Reg. No.

Argentina 936317

Austria 91014

Benelux 356671

Brazil 1232/07039115

Canada 244875

China 574903

4424503

Denmark 2978/79

Egypt 55529

Finland 79022

France 1085613

Germany 992247

Hong Kong 1030/1979

India 346259

Israel 47630

Italy 369184

Japan 1579937

" **"** 4146213

Malaysia 7016506

Mexico 832527

New Zealand 126844

PAGE 2 - Schedule "A"

Trademark: KALREZ

Country Reg. No.

Norway 109251

Philippines 41996108816

Sabah S/023967

Sarawak R/19806

Singapore 179/79136E

South Africa 79/0656

South Korea (Rep. of Korea) 155748

155745

Spain 901992

Sweden 171920

Switzerland 299722

Taiwan 117981

U.S.A. 1068120

" " 1139609

Venezuela 99742F

Vietnam 10120

Trademark: VITON

Country Reg. No.

Argentina 1394844

Australia A136462

Austria 46806

PAGE 3 - Schedule "A"

Trademark: VITON

Country Reg. No.

Benelux 74493

Brazil 814651950

Canada 114640

Chile 226860

China 331601

4626959

Czech Republic 203976

Denmark 441/1962

Finland 39488

France 1020309

" " 876821

Germany 738651

Greece 130044

Hungary 155685

India 348806

Indonesia 349977

Ireland 94633

Israel 106299

′ " 20028

" " 106300

Italy 141741

Japan 531147

PAGE 4 - Schedule "A"

Trademark: VITON

Country Reg. No.

Japan 621478

Malaysia 6001351

Mexico 93681

Philippines 42006005 (pending application)

Poland R113404

Portugal 202590

Russian Federation 185879

Saudi Arabia 413/45

413/46

Singapore 80170

South Africa R61/0921

South Korea (Rep. of Korea) 65395

Spain 0387686

Sweden 330628

Switzerland 187867

"" 313791

Taiwan 1211594

" " 120137

Thailand KOR246366

Turkey 172414

United Kingdom 1254814

" " 775411

PAGE 5 - Schedule "A"

Trademark: VITON

Country Reg. No.

U.S.A. 675761

Venezuela F115828

Vietnam 8539

Trademark: ZALAK

Country Reg. No.

Austria 145992

Benelux 512203

Brazil 816778701

Canada 429401

China 4478688

" " 4504729

Finland 142277

France 92426467

Germany 2025951

Italy 637821

Japan 4009450

Mexico 886016

Norway 175878

Spain 1688399

Sweden 309730

Switzerland 401163

PAGE 6 - Schedule "A"

Trademark: ZALAK

Country Reg. No.

United Kingdom 1492493

U.S.A. 1876651

Vietnam 10121

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 02/02/2012